

CITY OF ANGLETON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL AGENDA 120 S. CHENANGO STREET, ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515 WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2023 AT 6:00 PM

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE ANGLETON CITY COUNCIL IN THE ORDER THEY OCCURRED DURING THE MEETING. THE CITY COUNCIL OF ANGLETON, TEXAS CONVENED IN A MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M., AT THE CITY OF ANGLETON COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 120 S. CHENANGO STREET ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515.

DECLARATION OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, Mayor Wright called the Council Meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.

PRESENT Mayor John Wright Mayor Pro-Tem Travis Townsend Council Member Cecil Booth Council Member Mark Gongora Council Member Terry Roberts Council Member Christiene Daniel

City Manager Chris Whittaker City Secretary Michelle Perez

CITIZENS WISHING TO ADDRESS CITY COUNCIL

There were no speakers.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The City Council held an executive session at 6:01 P.M. pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551 Texas Government Code, in accordance with the authority contained therein:

1. Deliberation regarding real property, pursuant to Section 551.072 of the Texas Government Code.

OPEN SESSION

The City Council adjourned Executive Session and reconvened into Open Session at6:39 P.M. pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551 Texas Government Code and take action, if any, on item(s) discussed during Closed Executive Session.

1. Deliberation regarding real property, pursuant to Section 551.072 of the Texas Government Code.

Upon a motion by Council Member Roberts and seconded by Council Member Daniel, Council approved the authorization of the City Manager to negotiate the purchase price of real property. The motion passed on a 6-0 vote.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:40 P.M.

These minutes were approved by Angleton City Council on this the 12th day of September, 2023.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

John Wright Mayor

ATTEST:

Michelle Perez, TRMC City Secretary